SSTC shut-o� valves are available in
angleway and straightway versions.
The shut-o� valves are designed to meet all
industrial refrigeration application
requirements and are designed to give
favorable �ow characteristics and are easy to
dismantle and repair when necessary.
The valve cone is designed to ensure perfect

Ordering
Ordering complete valves
How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which may not form part of the standard
product range.
For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Example: SSTC 20 ANSI angleway with cap = 148B0908
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certi�ed according to speci�c certi�cation societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of order.
A = Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket weld
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Table 9: SSTC Angleway with CAP-Butt-weld ANSI
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 A ANG 148B0906
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 A ANG 148B0908
25 1 SSTC 25 A ANG 148B0910
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 A ANG 148B0912
40 1 1⁄2 SSTC 40 A ANG 148B0914
50 2 SSTC 50 A ANG 148B0916
65 2 1⁄2 SSTC 65 A ANG 148B0918
80 3 SSTC 80 A ANG 148B0920
100 4 SSTC 100 A ANG 148B0922
125 5 SSTC 125 A ANG 148B0924
150 6 SSTC 150 A ANG 148B0926
Table 10: SSTC Angleway with Handwheel-Butt-weld ANSI
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 A ANG 148B0907
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 A ANG 148B0909
25 1 SSTC 25 A ANG 148B0911
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 A ANG 148B0913
40 1 1⁄2 SSTC 40 A ANG 148B0915
50 2 SSTC 50 A ANG 148B0917
65 2 1⁄2 SSTC 65 A ANG 148B0919
80 3 SSTC 80 A ANG 148B0921
100 4 SSTC 100 A ANG 148B0923
125 5 SSTC 125 A ANG 148B0925
150 6 SSTC 150 A ANG 148B0927
Table 11: SSTC Straightway with CAP-Butt-weld ANSI
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 A STR 148B0928
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 A STR 148B0930
25 1 SSTC 25 A STR 148B0932
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 A STR 148B0934
Shut-o� valves, Type SSTC
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.08 AI535335034812en-000101 | 12
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
40 1 1⁄2 SSTC 40 A STR 148B0936
50 2 SSTC 50 A STR 148B0938
65 2 1⁄2 SSTC 65 A STR 148B0940
80 3 SSTC 80 A STR 148B0942
100 4 SSTC 100 A STR 148B0944
125 5 SSTC 125 A STR 148B0946
150 6 SSTC 150 A STR 148B0948
Table 12: SSTC Straightway with Handwheel-Butt-weld ANSI
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 A STR 148B0929
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 A STR 148B0931
25 1 SSTC 25 A STR 148B0933
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 A STR 148B0935
40 1 1⁄2 SSTC 40 A STR 148B0937
50 2 SSTC 50 A STR 148B0939
65 2 1⁄2 SSTC 65 A STR 148B0941
80 3 SSTC 80 A STR 148B0943
100 4 SSTC 100 A STR 148B0945
125 5 SSTC 125 A STR 148B0947
150 6 SSTC 150 A STR 148B0949
Table 13: SSTC Angleway with CAP-SOC
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 SOC ANG 148B0951
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 SOC ANG 148B0953
25 1 SSTC 25 SOC ANG 148B0955
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 SOC ANG 148B0957
Table 14: SSTC Angleway with Handwheel-SOC
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 SOC ANG 148B0950
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 SOC ANG 148B0952
25 1 SSTC 25 SOC ANG 148B0954
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 SOC ANG 148B0956
Table 15: SSTC Straightway with CAP-SOC
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 SOC STR 148B0959
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 SOC STR 148B0961
25 1 SSTC 25 SOC STR 148B0963
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 SOC STR 148B0965
Table 16: SSTC Straightway with Handwheel-SOC
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
15 1⁄2 SSTC 15 SOC STR 148B0958
20 3⁄4 SSTC 20 SOC STR 148B0960
25 1 SSTC 25 SOC STR 148B0962
32 1 1⁄4 SSTC 32 SOC STR 148B0964
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.08 AI535335034812en-000101 | 13
Shut-o� valves, Type SSTC
Certi�cates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certi�cates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 17: Certi�cates and declarations
File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
MD 033F0691 Manufacturers Declaration RoHS Danfoss
Shut-o� valves, Type SSTC
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.08 AI535335034812en-000101 | 14